

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.6911 OF 2023**

Neha Ravishankar Dave .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.7047 OF 2023**

Nikita Dipakrao More & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.7146 OF 2023**

Akansha Vitthal Walke .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WRIT PETITION NO.7045 OF 2023**

Varsha Saudagar Jagtap & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Mr. Aditya Kharkar i/by Mr. Sumit S Kale,  
Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/7145/2023.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for  
Respondent-State.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddarth Shitole, Advocate for Respondent-  
MPSC(in all petitions).

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for Respondent-High Court.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. Put up under the caption of "Directions" on 23/04/2024.
2. Parties to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J ]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]