

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023

Mrs. Varsha Saudagar Jagtap And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And Judiciary ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2023

Neha Ravishankar Dave ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
Law And Judiciary Dept. And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7046 OF 2023

Akansha Vitthal Walke ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And Judiciary ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7047 OF 2023

Nikita Dipakrao More And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
Law And Judiciary Dept. And Ors

