

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10138 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023**

Neha Ulhas Pathak and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Maharashtra Public Service Commission and Ors... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7045 OF 2023**

Varsha Saudagar Jagtap and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra,
Through Law and Judiciary Dept. and Ors. .. Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar with Mr. Sumit Kate, Advocates for the
Petitioners in both the Writ Petitions.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni (through V.C.) with Mr. Aditya Ghadge and
Ms. Meghana Chavan, Advocates for Respondent No.1-MPSC.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O.A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Mrs. Pooja Patil,
Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in
WP/14907/2022.

Dr. Milind Sathe with Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocates for
Respondent No.4.

Mr. Prasad Avhad, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/7047/2023.

Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar with Mr. Raj S. Satam, Advocates for
the Applicant-Intervener in IA/11881/2025 in WP/7047/2023.

Mr. Piyush Pande, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/16781/2023
and WP/16783/2023.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 22ND SEPTEMBER 2025.

[THROUGH HYBRID HEARING]

P.C. :

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, the learned counsel appearing for
the respondent no.1-Maharashtra Public Service Commission

shall give a chart of the total marks obtained by the petitioners and the cut-off marks in each category of candidates including the marks obtained by them in interview if they were at all permitted/called for the interview.

2. Post these matters on 29th September 2025. To be heard with Writ Petition Nos.7047 of 2023, 16781 of 2023 and 16783 of 2023.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]